## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, ACCEPTING THE CERTIFIED RESULTS OF THE 2024 MUNICIPAL GENERAL AND REFERENDUM ELECTION HELD ON NOVEMBER 5, 2024.

WHEREAS, municipal general and referendum election were held in the City of Hollywood, Florida, on November 5, 2024, for the election of Mayor, City Commissioners from Districts 2, 4, and 6, and various Charter amendment questions; and

WHEREAS, the City Commissioner from District 4 was elected without opposition to a four-year term; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Commissioners from Districts 2 and 6 will be elected to four-year terms; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission meets and accepts the results of the municipal general and referendum election certified by the Broward County Canvassing Board.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA:

<u>Section 1</u>: That the foregoing "WHEREAS" clauses are ratified and confirmed as being true and correct and are incorporated in this Resolution.

<u>Section 2</u>: That the attached certified results of the 2024 General and Referendum Election provided to the City by the Broward County Canvassing Board dated November 18, 2024, are accepted.

<u>Section 3</u>: That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage and adoption.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, ACCEPTING THE CERTIFIED RESULTS OF THE 2024 MUNICIPAL GENERAL AND REFERENDUM ELECTION HELD ON NOVEMBER 5, 2024.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2024.

JOSH LEVY, MAYOR

ATTEST:

PATRICIA A. CERNY, MMC CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

DOUGLAS R. GONZALES CITY ATTORNEY